

Ref:JAL:SEC:2024

3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2024

**BSE Limited**

25<sup>th</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building,  
P J towers, Dalal Street, Fort  
MUMBAI 400 001

The Manager

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**

“Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**SCRIP CODE: 532532**

**NAME OF SCRIP: JPASSOCIAT**

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023**

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 published in the newspapers namely Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2024.

The aforesaid Newspaper Publication are also uploaded on Company's website.

Please take the aforesaid information on record of the Exchanges.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

(SOM NATH GROVER)

Vice President & Company Secretary

FCS-4055

Encl: As above



# RUSSIAN OIL FLOWS SMOOTH Red Sea woes hurting Asian fuel exports to Europe

SUKALP SHARMA  
New Delhi, January 30

**EVEN AS WEST-TO-EAST** crude oil flows—mainly Russian oil headed to India and China—via the Suez Canal have not been majorly impacted by the Red Sea troubles, refined petroleum product exports to Europe through the crucial trade route have seen disruptions, according to commodity market analytics firm Kpler. The trend is significant for India as the country is a top destination for Russian crude and also an important source market for fuels, particularly aviation turbine fuel (ATF) or jet fuel, for Europe.

Over the past couple of months, a number of cargo ships have come under attack from the Iran-backed Houthi rebels of Yemen around the Bab el-Mandeb strait, which leads to the Red Sea and Suez Canal, forming the shortest, albeit narrow, route to the Mediterranean Sea and beyond from the Arab Peninsula, North-East Africa, and the Arabian Sea.

The route is seen as an important artery of global goods and energy supplies. The Houthis have so far claimed that they are targeting vessels with links to Israel and its allies in view of its military offensive in Gaza.

“West-to-east flows via the Suez Canal, mainly made of Russian crude, have been less impacted, remaining steady at around 1.4 Mbd (million barrels per day). So far this month all cargoes shipped to Asia from Western Russian ports have travelled via the Suez Canal,” Kpler said in a report. It also noted that Russian refined fuel cargoes headed to Asia via the Suez Canal, too, appear to be “undeterred by the escalating hostilities in the Red Sea.”

While Kpler did caution that the recent attack on a tanker carrying Russian naphtha could see tanker transits through the Red Sea fall relatively more steeply in the coming weeks, it also noted that there has been no immediate change in tanker approaches since the attack and four tankers carrying Russia's flagship Urals crude passed through the Bab el-Mandeb strait with another three heading south through

## TRADE TROUBLES

■ Tankers carrying Russian crude have largely been troubled to the Red Sea



■ The Red Sea situation has forced major shipping lines and Western oil companies to shun the route

■ They are taking onger route around Africa via the Cape of Good Hope

■ Higher risk premiums and longer voyages have hit movement of goods between Asia and Europe

the Red Sea.

As reported earlier by *The Indian Express*, tankers carrying Russian crude have largely been immune to the security situation in the Red Sea region, which has forced a number of major shipping lines and Western oil companies to shun the route and instead take the much longer route around Africa via the Cape of Good Hope. Higher risk premiums and longer voyages have hit movement of goods between Asia and Europe in terms of higher freight rates.

Russian oil cargoes departing from the North Sea and Black Sea ports take the Suez Canal-Red Sea route to reach Asia, specifically India and China, which are currently the biggest buyers of Russian crude. Oil and shipping analysts do not foresee tankers carrying Russian oil coming under attack in the region as Russia is perceived as Iran's ally.

The Houthi rebels are widely believed to be backed by Tehran. In contrast, crude oil flows from West Asia to Europe via the Suez Canal have seen a “substantial decline since October 2023”, Kpler said.

But unlike India's inbound cargoes of Russian crude, tankers hauling refined fuels from India and other parts of Asia to Europe, do not appear to be comfortable transiting the Suez Canal.

# Govt may set fiscal deficit target at 5.3%

RANEN BANERJEE

**THE BUDGETTING EXERCISE** involves balancing revenues and expenditures to contain the deficit to a level that is measured in terms of a percentage of the GDP. The fiscal deficit—and, by inference, debt sustainability—is a metric monitored closely by various agencies. The Budget estimates presented for FY 2023–24 estimated the fiscal deficit at 5.9%.

The interim Budget will provide a projection of where the fiscal deficit is likely to land as per the revised estimates of revenue and expenditure. The revised estimates for FY24 on the key fiscal metrics need to be closely watched as they will provide indications on the fiscal health and ability of the government to continue pump priming the economy through higher revenue and capital expenditures when the full-year Budget is presented, and on whether the path of fiscal consolidation presented in the previous Budget can still be achieved.

## Govt seeks investment commitment from Switzerland

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, January 30

**INDIA HAS SOUGHT** investment commitments from Switzerland under the proposed free trade agreement with the four-nation EFTA bloc, a top government official said on Tuesday. The European Free Trade Association (EFTA) members are Iceland, Liechtenstein, Norway, and Switzerland.

The official also said negotiations for the pact are at an advanced stage and both sides are trying to conclude it fast.

The investment commitment would help India balance Switzerland's decision to remove customs duties on most of its goods.

When asked if this move would have an implication on the agreement, the official said that it can be bargained against many other things.

“We have told them that we will be requiring commitments on investments so that this zero duty on goods can balance more investments and more manufacturing in the country,” the official said.

The Indian negotiators are also trying to see how the Swiss companies can come and manufacture in India so that it gives a boost to ‘Make in India’ programme and also helps in raising the domestic manufacturing power. In 2022–23, India's imports from Switzerland stood at \$15.79 billion.

On the revenue side, assuming the same proportionate monthly revenue collections as last year, we estimate that revenue receipts are likely to exceed the Budget estimate by ₹2.11 trillion in FY24, i.e. 8%. However, the government's non-debt capital receipts are likely to remain around ₹0.3 trillion for FY24. This means that the revised revenue estimates would be around ₹1.57 trillion more than the Budget estimates.

On the expenditure side, we are aware that the first batch of supplementary demand for grants was passed by Parlia-



ment, and this estimates an additional net cash outgo of approximately ₹0.58 trillion. This additional spending is focused on fertiliser subsidies, subsidies to state governments on decentralised procurement of foodgrains under PMGKAY, pay and allowances for defence services, LPG-related subsidies and MGNREGA allocation. In addition, the finance ministry has also sought expenditure proposals from various ministries and departments under the second and final batch of supplementary demands for

grants that will be part of the interim Budget. If we assume a similar additional cash outgo of around ₹0.6 trillion in the second supplementary grants, then the government would be left with around ₹0.39-trillion additional fiscal headroom.

We must take into consideration that the government had estimated the FY24 fiscal deficit at 5.9% of the GDP based on the assumption of a 10.5% growth in nominal GDP. However, the nominal GDP growth is expected to be only 8.9% as per the first

advance estimate for the GDP of FY24. This means a reduced base for the computation of the fiscal deficit as a percentage of GDP. This will lead to a shrinkage of available absolute fiscal deficit headroom by ₹0.31 trillion to maintain the fiscal deficit-to-GDP ratio at 5.9%. This is less than the estimated additional fiscal headroom of ₹0.39 trillion as estimated above. Thus, overall, the government should be comfortably able to meet the targeted fiscal deficit of 5.9% of the GDP.

We estimate net tax receipts to be ₹27.6 trillion in FY25, assuming an improvement in the tax-to-GDP ratio. In addition, we estimate only the trend growth rate in non-tax revenue and non-debt receipts to land at around ₹0.5 trillion, given that work on disinvestment could only commence around July. Thus, the total non-debt receipts are expected to be around ₹31.4 trillion in FY25.

Assuming a 10% growth in budgeted expenditure, gov-

ernment expenditures are estimated to be ₹49.5 trillion for FY25. Thus, the fiscal deficit for FY25 can land at around ₹18.2 trillion, or 5.5% of the GDP.

An aggressive fiscal deficit target of 5.3% could be set by the government in the interim Budget. This will require around ₹0.6 trillion of additional revenue estimates. It can be achieved by making aggressive assumptions on additional revenues under transfers from public sector enterprises, higher dividends from the RBI and aggressive targets for demonetisation. It is unlikely that there will be any curtailment of government expenditure given that private consumption and investment growth is still to pick up pace. The quality of Budget spend enhancement by way of higher capex allotments is likely to continue, and we estimate the capex to be pegged at ₹12.5 trillion.

(The author is partner and leader economic advisory, PwC India)

## JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Sector 128, Noida 201 304 [U.P.]

Delhi Office: 'JA House', 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 057

Phone : + 91 (120) 4609000; FAX : + 91 (120) 4609464; CIN : L14106UP1995PLC019017 Website : www.jalindia.com, E-mail : jal.investor@jalindia.co.in

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 [Unaudited]	Year Ended 31.03.2023 [Audited]	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 [Unaudited]	Year Ended 31.03.2023 [Audited]
1.	Total Income from Operations	71009	261256	98384	395468	150259	482716	187626	726312
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period [before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(23499)	(61893)	(20477)	(93457)	(22147)	(65273)	(29925)	(111192)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(47279)	(84657)	(20477)	(114961)	(45927)	(88037)	(29925)	(131245)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(48241)	(86184)	(21163)	(116224)	(47612)	(90770)	(31451)	(135160)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(48241)	(86184)	(21163)	(115802)	(47613)	(90762)	(31407)	(134658)
6.	Equity Share Capital [of ₹ 2/- per share]	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092
7.	Other Equity [excluding Revaluation Reserve]				473962				(174231)
8.	Earnings Per Share [of ₹ 2/- per share] [for continuing and discontinued operations]:								
	Basic	₹ (1.96)	₹ (3.51)	₹ (0.86)	₹ (4.73)	₹ (1.93)	₹ (3.67)	₹ (1.26)	₹ (5.47)
	Diluted	₹ (1.96)	₹ (3.51)	₹ (0.86)	₹ (4.73)	₹ (1.93)	₹ (3.67)	₹ (1.26)	₹ (5.47)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website [www.jalindia.com](http://www.jalindia.com).

Place : Noida  
Dated : 30th January, 2024

JAYPEE GROUP

MANOJ GAUR  
Executive Chairman  
DIN - 00008480

## AUTOMOBILE CORPORATION OF GOA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Honda, Sattari, Goa - 403 530.  
Tel: 0832-2383003; CIN: L35911GA1980PLC000400; Email: [sectl@acglgoa.com](mailto:sectl@acglgoa.com); Website: [www.acglgoa.com](http://www.acglgoa.com)

Annexure I

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31 December 2023 (Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30 September 2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 December 2022 (Audited)	Year to date figures for current period ended 31 December 2023 (Audited)	Year to date figures for previous period ended 31 December 2022 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total revenue from operations	13,987.23	12,409.38	8,773.20	41,495.06	36,887.85	50,621.46
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,311.01	1,009.13	538.24	3,666.08	2,417.45	3,415.27
3.	Profit before tax (after exceptional items) (Refer note 2)	1,311.01	1,009.13	538.24	3,666.08	2,714.14	3,711.96
4.	Profit after tax (after Exceptional)	978.05	757.76	410.00	2,745.85	2,011.96	2,784.61
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	922.22	804.02	428.70	2,722.03	1,959.85	2,629.62
6.	Equity Share Capital	608.86	608.86	608.86	608.86	608.86	608.86
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited Balance sheet of previous year						18,761.22
8.	Basic and diluted Earnings per share (in ₹)	16.07*	12.44*	6.73*	45.10*	33.04*	45.73

Notes

- These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 January 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- Exceptional item:-  
The fire incidence took place on 8 February 2022 at Plant 1 of Goa which had affected the main stores and some property, plant and equipment. The Company had lodged the claim with the insurance company and accordingly reported the exceptional loss of ₹ 594.22 Lakhs (after netting-off of interim payment received from insurance company of ₹ 200 Lakhs) during the year ended 31 March 2022. Further, the Company has received ₹ 410.80 Lakhs, as full and final settlement towards the claim and accordingly recognised exceptional income of ₹ 296.89 Lakhs (after netting-off of expenditure in relation to repairs of such assets amounting to ₹ 114.11 lakhs) during the nine month ended 31 December 2022 and year ended 31 March 2023
- On 30 January 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company have declared a interim dividend of ₹ 5 per equity share (₹ 2.50 per equity share for previous comparative period ending 31 December 2022) and would result in a cash outflow of approximately ₹ 304.43 lakhs.

For Automobile Corporation of Goa Limited

Place : Panaji, Goa  
Dated : 30 January 2024

Note: Results are also available on the website of the company - [www.acglgoa.com](http://www.acglgoa.com) and BSE Limited - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

O. V. Ajay  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN 07042391

JSW PROJECTS LIMITED		Quarter ended		Period ended		Year ended
Sr. No.	Particulars	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations	2,684.66	4,286.80	11,821.98	9,526.10	36,067.51
2	Net Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(252.07)	(246.61)	3,115.47	(2,111.66)	9,805.42
3	Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(252.07)	(246.61)	3,115.47	(2,111.66)	9,805.42
4	Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(118.90)	(219.92)	2,283.64	(1,594.62)	9,777.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(99.60)	(220.49)	2,321.85	(1,553.15)	9,784.33
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	95,814.94	96,063.49	90,675.49	95,814.94	90,675.49
8	Securities Premium Account	95,914.94	95,163.49	90,775.49	95,914.94	90,775.49
9	Net worth	57,968.39	58,063.76	93,900.00	57,968.39	93,900.00
10	Paid-up debt capital / Outstanding Debt					
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares					
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.60	0.60	1.03	0.60	1.03
13	Earning Per Share (₹) (not annualised for the period / year)					
	Basic:	(11.89)	(21.99)	228.36	(159.46)	977.80
	Diluted:	(11.89)	(21.99)	228.36	(159.46)	977.80
14	Capital Redemption Reserve					
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	4,006.84	2,300.00	2,650.00	4,006.84	2,650.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio**	0.83	0.10	1.57	0.18	1.31
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.08	1.04	6.10	0.79	5.61

i Debt Equity Ratio: Debt/ Total Equity  
ii Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax/(Interest + Principal Repayment)  
\*Debt includes debentures and term loan.  
iii Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Earnings before Depreciation, Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses

Notes:

- The above standalone financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on January 30, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended and half year ended standalone financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter ended and half year ended standalone financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and of the Company <http://www.jsw.in/groups/jsw-projects-limited>.
- For the other items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- Previous year/Period figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm the current periods classification.
- The figures for the quarter ended December are the balancing figures between nine months period ended and six months period ended published figures of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
P. Nagendra Kumar  
Managing Director  
DIN: 08010964

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 30, 2024



## उपराज्यपाल ने राजस्व विभाग के प्रस्ताव को दी मंजूरी प्रशासनिक सीमाएं यथावत रखने की समयसीमा बढ़ाई

जनसत्ता संवाददाता  
नई दिल्ली, 30 जनवरी।

उपराज्यपाल वीके सक्सेना ने जनगणना-2021 में देरी को देखते हुए प्रशासनिक इकाइयों की सीमाओं को यथावत रखने की तिथि 30 जून तक बढ़ाने को मंजूरी दे दी है। राज निवास के एक नोट में मंगलवार को कहा गया कि जनगणना के लिए प्रशासनिक इकाइयों की सीमाओं को यथावत रखने की तारीख एक जनवरी से बढ़ाकर 30 जून करने के दिल्ली सरकार के राजस्व विभाग के प्रस्ताव को मंजूरी दे दी गई है।

गृह मंत्रालय के रजिस्ट्रार जनरल इंडिया (ओआरजीआई) के कार्यालय ने 6 सितंबर, 2019

को अपने पत्र के माध्यम से दिल्ली के तत्कालीन मुख्य सचिव से 31 दिसंबर 2019 से आगामी जनगणना-2021 के लिए प्रशासनिक इकाइयों की

सीमाओं को यथावत रखने का आग्रह किया था। तदनुसार, एलजी ने इस संबंध में निर्देश दिए थे कि जनगणना के लिए प्रशासनिक इकाइयों की सीमाएं 31 दिसंबर, 2019 से यथावत रहेंगी। नोट में कहा गया है, लेकिन कोविड-19 महामारी के कारण जनगणना-2021 में देरी हुई, जिसकी वजह से प्रशासनिक इकाइयों की सीमाओं को यथावत रखने की तारीख बढ़ा दी गई। पिछले साल उपराज्यपाल की मंजूरी के बाद 18 अगस्त को राजस्व विभाग ने एक पत्र के माध्यम से सीमाएं यथावत रखने की तिथि एक जनवरी 2024 कर दी थी।



## अनियमित जमा योजना मामलों को निपटाने के लिए प्रत्येक जनपद में बनेंगी दो अदालतें

जनसत्ता संवाददाता  
नई दिल्ली, 30 जनवरी।

मुख्यमंत्री अरविंद केजरीवाल ने अनियमित जमा योजनाओं के मामलों को निपटाने के लिए दिल्ली के प्रत्येक न्यायिक जिले में अतिरिक्त सत्र न्यायाधीश की दो नामित अदालतों के गठन के प्रस्ताव को मंजूरी दे दी।

मुख्यमंत्री अरविंद केजरीवाल ने प्रस्ताव को दी मंजूरी, उपराज्यपाल कार्यालय भेजी फाइल।

मुख्यमंत्री कार्यालय के मंगलवार को एक बयान में कहा कि संसद द्वारा पारित अनियमित जमा योजनाओं पर प्रतिबंध अधिनियम, 2019 की धारा 8 के तहत दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय के मुख्य न्यायाधीश की सहमति से प्रस्ताव को मंजूरी दी गई। अब फाइल उपराज्यपाल कार्यालय को भेज दी गई है। अधिनियम के अनुसार, किसी भी जमाकर्ता द्वारा अग्रिम या ऋण या किसी अन्य रूप में प्राप्त धन की राशि है, जिसे एक निर्दिष्ट अवधि के बाद या अन्यथा, नकद या वस्तु के रूप में वापस करने का वादा किया जाता है। अधिनियम के अनुसार, नामित न्यायालय के अलावा किसी अन्य न्यायालय के पास किसी भी मामले के संबंध में क्षेत्राधिकार नहीं होगा, जिस पर इस अधिनियम के प्रावधान लागू होते हैं।

## केजरीवाल सरकार शुरू करेगी नवउद्यम नीति, युवाओं को मिलेगी सरकारी सहायता: भारद्वाज

जनसत्ता संवाददाता  
नई दिल्ली, 30 जनवरी।

दिल्ली के उद्योग मंत्री सौरभ भारद्वाज ने कहा कि जरूरत के अनुसार डीडीए ने आवासीय कालोनी और औद्योगिक क्षेत्रों का निर्माण नहीं किया। जबकि केजरीवाल सरकार 'नान कन्फर्मिंग इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया' को 'कन्फर्मिंग इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया' बनाने पर तेजी से काम कर रही है।

उन्होंने कहा कि सरकार नवउद्यम नीति शुरू करने जा रही है। इससे युवाओं को सरकारी सहायता इसके लिये मिलेगी ए रानी खेड़ा और बपरोला में दो बड़े औद्योगिक क्षेत्र का निर्माण किया जा रहा है। वे भारतीय उद्योग परिसंघ, लघु और मध्यम औद्योगिक इकाइयों के सम्मेलन में बोल रहे थे।

उन्होंने कहा, कि दिल्ली का सरकारी तंत्र चलाने के लिए यहाँ पर विभिन्न सरकारी संस्थान हैं। दिल्ली में बहुत सारी शक्तियाँ हैं जो केंद्र सरकार के अधीन आती हैं बहुत सारी शक्तियाँ हैं जो दिल्ली सरकार के अधीन आती हैं और बहुत से ऐसे कार्य हैं जो नगर निगम के अधीन आते हैं। यह एक ऐसी बात है जो कि दिल्ली को देश के बाकी राज्यों से अलग दिखाती है। उन्होंने कहा क्योंकि दिल्ली एक राज्य होने के साथ-साथ इस देश की राजधानी भी है, तो न्यायालय की नजर भी दिल्ली पर बहुत अधिक रहती है।

## कुमोड हत्याकांड में वांछित बिहार के कुख्यात रावण गिरोह का सरगना गिरफ्तार

नई दिल्ली, 30 जनवरी।

दिल्ली पुलिस की अपराध शाखा ने सूरत गुजरात में बहुचर्चित कुमोड हत्याकांड में वांछित बिहार के कुख्यात 'रावण' गिरोह के सरगना को गिरफ्तार किया है। आरोपी की पहचान राम नरेश साहनी उर्फ 'रावण आफ बिहार' के रूप में हुई है। 2005

में सूरत गुजरात में हुए कुमोड हत्याकांड में पुलिस को इसकी तलाश थी। अपराध शाखा के अधिकारी संजय भाटिया ने बताया कि आरोपी राम नरेश पर हत्या, हत्या के प्रयास, लूटपाट, अपहरण, जबरन वसूली जैसे करीब 25 मुकदमे दर्ज हैं। मार्च 2012 में दिल्ली पुलिस की अपराध शाखा ने आरोपी को पकड़ लिया था, लेकिन 2013 में बेटी की शादी पर जमानत लेकर फरार हो गया। दिल्ली की अदालत ने भी उसे भगोड़ा घोषित किया था। (जस)

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED									
Regd. Office : Sector 128, Noida 201 304 [U.P.]									
Delhi Office: 'JA House', 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 057									
Phone : + 91 (120) 4609000; FAX : + 91 (120) 4609464; CIN : L14106UP1995PLC019017 Website : www.jalindia.com, E-mail: jal.investor@jalindia.co.in									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 [Unaudited]	Year Ended 31.03.2023 [Audited]	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 [Unaudited]	Year Ended 31.03.2023 [Audited]
1.	Total Income from Operations	71009	261256	98384	395468	150259	482716	187626	726312
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period [before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(23499)	(61893)	(20477)	(93457)	(22147)	(65273)	(29925)	(111192)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(47279)	(84657)	(20477)	(114961)	(45927)	(88037)	(29925)	(131245)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(48241)	(86184)	(21163)	(116224)	(47612)	(90770)	(31451)	(135160)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(48241)	(86184)	(21163)	(115802)	(47613)	(90762)	(31407)	(134658)
6.	Equity Share Capital [of ₹ 2/- per share]	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092
7.	Other Equity [excluding Revaluation Reserve]				473962				(174231)
8.	Earnings Per Share [of ₹ 2/- per share] [for continuing and discontinued operations]:								
	Basic	₹ (1.96)	₹ (3.51)	₹ (0.86)	₹ (4.73)	₹ (1.93)	₹ (3.67)	₹ (1.26)	₹ (5.47)
	Diluted	₹ (1.96)	₹ (3.51)	₹ (0.86)	₹ (4.73)	₹ (1.93)	₹ (3.67)	₹ (1.26)	₹ (5.47)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website [www.jalindia.com](http://www.jalindia.com).

Place : Noida  
Dated : 30th January, 2024



MANOJ GAUR  
Executive Chairman  
DIN - 00008480

## भारत गीयर्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय एवं वर्क्स: 20 कि.मी. मथुरा रोड, पो. ओ. अमर नगर, फरीदाबाद-121003 (हरियाणा)  
फोन: +91 (129) 4288888  
ई-मेल: [info@bglindia.com](mailto:info@bglindia.com) वेबसाइट: [www.bharatgears.com](http://www.bharatgears.com) सीआईएन: L29130HR1971PLC034365

Geared for Life

31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का वर्णन (₹ लाखों में)

क्रम सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौ माह		समाप्त पूर्व वर्ष
		31.12.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	14,477	17,976	19,334	49,542	59,516	77,512
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं से पूर्व)	(717)	(244)	342	(1,063)	1,710	1,760
3.	अवधि के लिए कर से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(717)	(244)	342	(1,063)	1,710	1,760
4.	अवधि के लिए कर के पश्चात् शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित एवं/अथवा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(550)	(173)	259	(799)	1,265	1,349
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय/(हानि) [जिसमें अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय/(हानि) (कर के बाद) शामिल हैं]	(558)	(180)	294	(821)	1,370	1,237
6.	समता अंश पूंजी	1,536	1,536	1,536	1,536	1,536	1,536
7.	अन्य इकिविटी जिसे पूर्व वर्ष की अंकेक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाया गया है	10,520	10,520	9,795	10,520	9,795	10,520
8.	प्रतिअंश आय [₹10/- प्रत्येक (* अवार्षिकृत)] मूल एवं तरल (₹)	*(3.59)	*(1.13)	*1.69	*(5.21)	*8.24	8.78

टिप्पणियाँ:

- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण दाखिल एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) अधिनियम, 2015 के अधिनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दायर किए गये 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) एवं [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट ([www.bharatgears.com](http://www.bharatgears.com)) पर उपलब्ध हैं।
- पूर्व अवधि के आंकड़ों को आवश्यकतानुसार पुनः समूहित / पुनः वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए एवं उनकी ओर से  
हस्ता / -  
सुरिंदर पॉल कंवर  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक

तिथि : 30 जनवरी, 2024  
स्थान : मुम्बई

## A TRACK-RECORD OF STRONG PERFORMANCE

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2023

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine months Ended 31.12.2023	Nine months Ended 31.12.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	3315.29	2940.70	2921.70	9589.02	9230.10	12623.87
Operating Earning before Interest, Depreciation and Amortisation, Share in Profit / (Loss) of associates and Joint Venture and Tax	407.36	307.11	222.26	1128.33	1072.43	1491.59
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax	225.64	133.40	95.05	607.95	761.96	1041.39
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax	125.80	481.97	64.77	809.66	589.53	847.98
Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax}	168.69	515.20	76.36	897.91	609.31	863.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	255.08	255.08	255.08	255.08	255.08	255.08
Other Equity						7215.04
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not to be annualised)						
(a) Basic (Rs.)	4.93	18.89	2.54	31.74	23.11	33.24
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	4.93	18.89	2.54	31.71	23.11	33.24

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.shyammetals.com](http://www.shyammetals.com)

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee at its meeting held on January 30, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 30, 2024.

### Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2023

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	1764.09	1455.85	1600.83	4916.11	4453.72	6243.21
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax	111.52	65.25	30.33	307.41	205.57	297.37
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax	80.04	50.72	24.02	241.09	176.02	299.03

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 30.01.2024

For Shyam Metals and Energy Limited

Sd/  
Mahabir Prasad Agarwal  
Chairman  
D/N No. - 00235780

## SHYAM METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Registered Office : Trinity Tower, 7th Floor, 83 Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046  
Ph: 033-4016-4000/4001, E-Mail: [compliance@shyamgroup.com](mailto:compliance@shyamgroup.com),  
Website: [www.shyammetals.com](http://www.shyammetals.com), CIN: L40101WB2002PLC095491